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Enhancing your event with our
elegant centrepiece

Captivating Centerpiece
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Captivating
Centerpiece

Enhancing your event with our
elegant centrepiece

The centerpiece allows each course of the
meal to shine together in a beautifully-
created dish placed on the center of each
table. You’ll be wowed as soon as the lid
opens up and eyes and nose are captivated
by the colours and aroma of the food
combination.



Complimentary offerings: 

Big Serving Dome (1 Unit): A large, elegant dome for serving, suitable for catering and events.

Tableware and Utensils: This includes high-quality porcelainware and stainless steel utensils. The
arrangement comes pre-set for convenience. Each setting includes a napkin cloth and a goblet,
ensuring a touch of elegance for your event.

Waiter Service (3 Hours): Professional waiter service is provided, starting from the designated
serving start time. The service is available for up to three hours, with a concluding time no later than
10:30 pm. The number of waiters allocated will be based on the total number of guests, ensuring
efficient and attentive service throughout the event.

The 
Centerpiece
Selection
Service Package



Classic
The Centerpiece Selection Menu

A

01
02
03
04

05

Cantonese Chicken Fried Rice
Smoke Duck Fried Rice 
Cantonese Fried Rice With Shrimp
Golden Pumpkin Rice with Dried
Shrimp and Sunflower Seed
Steamed Jasmine Rice

揚州鸡丁炒飯
烟熏鸭肉炒饭
海鲜虾仁炒饭
太阳花籽金瓜

虾米饭
香米白饭

CARB'S 面食类
(Select one)

E

01

02
03

04
05

Fried Mix Vegetables with 
Mock Chicken
Three Combinations of Vegetables
Broccoli with Assorted Mushroom
& Beancurd
Mushrooms with Abalone Fungi
Kong Poh Style Lion's Mane Mushroom

香酥鸡罗汉斋

三菇拼時菜
双菇豆根西兰花

鲍鱼菌伴时蔬
宫保猴头菇

VEGETABLES 蔬菜类
(Select one)

B

01
02
03

04
05

Crispy Chicken Wings
Rendang Chicken
Signature Curry Chicken
with Potato
Fried Boxing Chicken
Ayam Goreng Berempah

原味炸雞翼
风味冷当雞
薯仔咖哩雞

香酥棒棒鸡
香料炸雞块

CHICKEN 鸡肉类
(Select one) F

01
02
03
04

05

Salty Style Fried Prawns
Butter Prawn
Golden Cereal Prawn
Stir-fried Prawn with Bread
Crumb & Garlic
Golden Salted Egg Prawns

油爆椒盐虾
金丝奶油虾
黄金麦片虾
港式避风塘虾

特色咸蛋虾

PRAWN 鲜虾类
(Select one)

C

01
02
03
04

05

Butter Style Fish Fillet
Sweet & Sour Style Fish Fillet
Thai Style Fish Fillet
Deep Fried Fish Fillet with
Butter Cereal 
Crispy Salt & Pepper Fish Fillet

奶油鲜魚片
五柳鲜魚片
泰式鲜魚片
麦香奶油鱼片

椒盐鲜鱼片

FISH 鱼肉类
(Select one) G

01
02
03
04
05

Traditional Nyonya Kuih
Sesame Ball
Mini Chocolate Tart
Mini Cream Puff
Local Fruits Platter

南洋娘惹糕
芝麻黄金球
迷你巧克力挞
迷你忌濂泡芙
本地水果

DESSERT 糕点
(Select one)

D

01
02
03
04

05

Deep Fried Squid
Salty Style Fried Squid
Fried Squid with Salted Egg
Stir-fried Squid with Bread
Crumb & Garlic
Stir-fried Squid with Spicy
Seafood Sauce

香酥炸花枝
椒盐炸花枝
黄金炸花枝
避风塘炒花枝

极品酱炒花枝

SQUID 花枝类
(Select one)

H

01
02
03
04
05

Orange Cordial
Black Currant Cordial
Ice Lemon Tea
Coffee
Chinese Tea

橙汁冷饮品
黑加仑冷饮品
冻柠檬茶
咖啡
唐茶

BEVERAGES 饮料类
(Select one)

CENTERPIECE
RM 628
10 pax per table

WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY



The Centerpiece Selection Menu

Premium
CENTERPIECE

Seafood Aglio Olio Spaghetti 

Kam Heong Style Mussle

Scallop Cooked with Lotus Roots

Spicy Curry Mutton

Whole Abalone Cooked with Broccoli

Black Pepper Lamb Chop

Braised Mushroom with Sea
Cucumber Broccoli

Portuguese Style Three Combination
of Seafood

蒜香海鲜意大利面

甘香纽西兰青蚝

夏果带子炒莲藕

椰汁咖哩羊肉

原粒鲍鱼伴西兰花

特色黑椒羊扒

海参冬菇伴芥兰花

葡汁海三鲜

WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

RM30

RM60

RM70

RM70

RM90

RM100

RM100

RM120

PREMIUM DISH 精品系列 UPGRADE
PRICE

Whole Abalone Cooked with Broccoli
原粒鲍鱼伴西兰花

Kam Heong Style  Mussle
甘香纽西兰青蚝



THE CENTERPIECE

A minimum booking of 10 tables (up to 10 pax per table, including kids) is required for
the The Centerpiece Service Package. Additional charges will apply for bookings less
than 10 tables. 

Transportation charges will incur for locations outside the KLPJ area. 

Handling charges of minimum RM150 will apply based on various factors, including but
not limited to, the number of floors, lift availability, and distance from the loading bay to
the event area. 

The package price does not include event hall rental, table and chair rental, canopy
rental and other items not listed in the complimentary offering. For these items, please
refer to our Equipment Rental List. 

Standard waiter service is provided for 3 hours, starting from the serving start time. If
you wish to extend the service duration, please inform us in advance. Additional charges
will apply for extended service. 

Please note that our food may contain allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat, soybeans,
peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish. 

Our company is not liable for any food items not prepared by us or for food taken off-
premises by guests. Items containing pork are not permitted to be served with our
tableware and utensils.  

We are not responsible for setting up and handling equipment and furniture rented
from a third party. Additional charges will apply if our manpower is required. 

Bookings are on a first-come, first-served basis, subject to availability. A deposit of
RM2000 is required to confirm your order.  

The payment method is Online Instant Transfer. Payment advice needs to be shared for
record-keeping purposes.  

Confirmation is needed 14 days before the event date, with the balance due 7 days prior
the event.  

All payments are non-refundable in the event of cancellation. 

All prices displayed are subject to 6% SST. 

We reserve the right to change menu prices and/or dishes without prior notice. 

Package Terms & Conditions

The Centerpiece Selection Menu
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The Centerpiece Selection Menu

No. Description Price (RM)*

1 A-shape Canopy (with 1 fan and 2 fluorescent lights) 250.00

2 Hi-Top Canopy (with 1 fan and 4 fluorescent lights) 350.00

3 Crystal canopy with colour scallop, chandelier, fairy tale LED light décor (no fan) 900.00

4 Canopy’s colour scallop décor - White, Red or Gold 200.00

5 4.5’ Round table 15.00

6 5’ Round table 30.00

7 6’ Round table 40.00

8 3' Square table 10.00

9 Plastic chair (Red Colour) 4.00

10 Chiavari chair (White Colour) 12.00

11 Half-length table cloth (200cm) - Red 6.00

12 Full-length table cloth (320cm) - White, Black or Red 15.00

13 Dining table set (1 unit 4.5' round table, 1 unit half length table cloth, 10 unit plastic chair) 55.00

14 Colour table runner - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 5.00

15 Plastic chair seat cover- White 6.00

16 Colour ribbon for Chair - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 5.00

17 Full set VIP Centrepiece setup with premium cutlery 300.00

18 Premium cutlery set (porcelain ware & premium stainless steel utensils) 10.00

19 Premium buffet warmer  250.00

20 Colour buffet display table with skirting - White or Black 200.00

21 Colour Reception table with skirting (3’x6’) - White or Black 80.00

22 Baby chair 10.00

23 Cocktail table with White Cover and Ribbon - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue 80.00

24 Air cooler  180.00

25 Waiter (3 hours service) 180.00

26 Ice (add on for freezing beverage) 10.00

27 Ice box (120 Litre) 30.00

EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST
(Price show subject to 6% SST.)

+6012-980 3080 
WhatsApp

+603-2332 2099
Phone

+612-380 3080
Mobile

Address

Email
ask@wykcatering.com.my

No 229 & 230, Jalan Jambu Air Laut,
Jinjang Selatan 52000 Kuala Lumpur.

WWW.WYKCATERING.COM.MY

HALAL CERTIFIED ESG COMPLIANCE


