# The Centerpiece Selection

Enhancing your event with our elegant centrepiece





ORDER NOW





## Captivating Centerpiece

## Enhancing your event with our elegant centrepiece

The centerpiece allows each course of the meal to shine together in a beautifully-created dish placed on the center of each table. You'll be wowed as soon as the lid opens up and eyes and nose are captivated by the colours and aroma of the food combination.



## The Centerpiece Selection Service Package



#### **Complimentary offerings:**

- Big Serving Dome (1 Unit): A large, elegant dome for serving, suitable for catering and events.
- **Tableware and Utensils:** This includes high-quality porcelainware and stainless steel utensils. The arrangement comes pre-set for convenience. Each setting includes a napkin cloth and a goblet, ensuring a touch of elegance for your event.
- Waiter Service (3 Hours): Professional waiter service is provided, starting from the designated serving start time. The service is available for up to three hours, with a concluding time no later than 10:30 pm. The number of waiters allocated will be based on the total number of guests, ensuring efficient and attentive service throughout the event.



## A CARB'S 面食类 (Select one)

O1	Cantonese Chicken Fried Rice	扬州冯」炒助
02	Smoke Duck Fried Rice	烟熏鸭肉炒饭
03	Cantonese Fried Rice With Shrimp	海鲜虾仁炒饭
04	Golden Pumpkin Rice with Dried	太阳花籽金瓜
	Shrimp and Sunflower Seed	虾米饭
05	Steamed Jasmine Rice	香米白饭

## B CHICKEN 鸡肉类 (Select one)

01	Crispy Chicken Wings	原味炸雞翼
02	Rendang Chicken	风味冷当雞
03	Signature Curry Chicken	薯仔咖哩雞
	with Potato	
04	Fried Boxing Chicken	香酥棒棒鸡
05	Ayam Goreng Berempah	香料炸雞块

#### FISH 鱼肉类 (Select one)

01	Butter Style Fish Fillet	奶油鲜思万
02	Sweet & Sour Style Fish Fillet	五柳鲜魚片
03	Thai Style Fish Fillet	泰式鲜魚片
04	Deep Fried Fish Fillet with	麦香奶油鱼片
	Butter Cereal	
05	Crispy Salt & Pepper Fish Fillet	椒盐鲜鱼片

#### D SQUID 花枝类 (Select one)

01	Deep Fried Squid	香酥炸花枝
02	Salty Style Fried Squid	椒盐炸花枝
03	Fried Squid with Salted Egg	黄金炸花枝
04	Stir-fried Squid with Bread	避风塘炒花枝
	Crumb & Garlic	

05 Stir-fried Squid with Spicy 极品酱炒花枝 Seafood Sauce

### **VEGETABLES** 蔬菜类 (Select one)

05 Kong Poh Style Lion's Mane Mushroom

01	Fried Mix Vegetables with	杳骵鸡罗汉斋
	Mock Chicken	
02	Three Combinations of Vegetables	三菇拼時菜
03	Broccoli with Assorted Mushroom	双菇豆根西兰花
	& Beancurd	
04	Mushrooms with Abalone Fungi	鲍鱼菌伴时蔬

宫保猴头菇

## PRAWN 鲜虾类 (Select one)

	•	
01	Salty Style Fried Prawns	油爆椒盐虾
02	Butter Prawn	金丝奶油虾
03	Golden Cereal Prawn	黄金麦片虾
04	Stir-fried Prawn with Bread	港式避风塘虾
	Crumb & Garlic	
05	Golden Salted Egg Prawns	特色咸蛋虾

#### G DESSERT 糕点 (Select one)

	(00.0010.10)	
01	Traditional Nyonya Kuih	南洋娘惹糕
02	Sesame Ball	芝麻黄金球
03	Mini Chocolate Tart	迷你巧克力挞
04	Mini Cream Puff	迷你忌濂泡芙
05	Local Fruits Platter	本地水果

## BEVERAGES 饮料类 (Select one)

01	Orange Cordial	橙汁冷饮品
02	Black Currant Cordial	黑加仑冷饮品
03	Ice Lemon Tea	冻柠檬茶
04	Coffee	咖啡
05	Chinese Tea	唐茶



PREMIUM DISH 精品系列	UPGRADE PRICE
01 Seafood Aglio Olio Spaghetti <mark>蒜香海鲜意大利面</mark>	RM30
02 Kam Heong Style Mussle 甘香纽西兰青蚝	RM60
03 Spicy Curry Mutton 椰汁咖哩羊肉	RM70
04 Black Pepper Lamb Chop 特色黑椒羊扒	RM70
05 Portuguese Style Three Combination of Seafood 葡汁海三鲜	RM90
06 Scallop Cooked with Lotus Roots 夏果带子炒莲藕	RM100
07 Whole Abalone Cooked with Broccoli 原粒鲍鱼伴西兰花	RM100
08 Braised Mushroom with Sea Cucumber Broccoli 海参冬菇伴芥兰花	RM120





### THE CENTERPIECE

#### Package Terms & Conditions

- A minimum booking of 10 tables (up to 10 pax per table, including kids) is required for the The Centerpiece Service Package. Additional charges will apply for bookings less than 10 tables.
- Transportation charges will incur for locations outside the KLPJ area.
- Handling charges of minimum RM150 will apply based on various factors, including but not limited to, the number of floors, lift availability, and distance from the loading bay to the event area.
- The package price <u>does not include</u> event hall rental, table and chair rental, canopy rental and other items not listed in the complimentary offering. For these items, please refer to our Equipment Rental List.
- Standard waiter service is provided for 3 hours, starting from the serving start time. If you wish to extend the service duration, please inform us in advance. Additional charges will apply for extended service.
- Please note that our food may contain allergens such as milk, eggs, wheat, soybeans, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish.
- Our company is not liable for any food items not prepared by us or for food taken offpremises by guests. Items containing pork are not permitted to be served with our tableware and utensils.
- We are not responsible for setting up and handling equipment and furniture rented from a third party. Additional charges will apply if our manpower is required.
- Bookings are on a first-come, first-served basis, subject to availability. A deposit of RM2000 is required to confirm your order.
- The payment method is **Online Instant Transfer**. Payment advice needs to be shared for record-keeping purposes.
- Confirmation is needed 14 days before the event date, with the balance due 7 days prior the event.
- All payments are non-refundable in the event of cancellation.
- All prices displayed are subject to 6% SST.
- We reserve the right to change menu prices and/or dishes without prior notice.

#### **EVENT EQUIPMENT RENTAL LIST**

(Price show subject to 6% SST.)

No.	Description	Price (RM)*
1	A-shape Canopy (with 1 fan and 2 fluorescent lights)	250.00
2	Hi-Top Canopy (with 1 fan and 4 fluorescent lights)	350.00
3	Crystal canopy with colour scallop, chandelier, fairy tale LED light décor (no fan)	900.00
4	Canopy's colour scallop décor - White, Red or Gold	200.00
5	4.5' Round table	15.00
6	5' Round table	30.00
7	6' Round table	40.00
8	3' Square table	10.00
9	Plastic chair (Red Colour)	4.00
10	Chiavari chair (White Colour)	12.00
11	Half-length table cloth (200cm) - Red	6.00
12	Full-length table cloth (320cm) - White, Black or Red	15.00
13	Dining table set (1 unit 4.5' round table, 1 unit half length table cloth, 10 unit plastic chair)	55.00
14	Colour table runner - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	5.00
15	Plastic chair seat cover- White	6.00
16	Colour ribbon for Chair - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	5.00
17	Full set VIP Centrepiece setup with premium cutlery	300.00
18	Premium cutlery set (porcelain ware & premium stainless steel utensils)	10.00
19	Premium buffet warmer	250.00
20	Colour buffet display table with skirting - White or Black	200.00
21	Colour Reception table with skirting (3'x6') - White or Black	80.00
22	Baby chair	10.00
23	Cocktail table with White Cover and Ribbon - Red, Gold, Tiffany Blue	80.00
24	Air cooler	180.00
25	Waiter (3 hours service)	180.00
26	Ice (add on for freezing beverage)	10.00
27	Ice box (120 Litre)	30.00

Address

No 229 & 230, Jalan Jambu Air Laut, Jinjang Selatan 52000 Kuala Lumpur.

Email ask@wykcatering.com.my

- **Phone** +603-2332 2099
- Mobile +612-380 3080
- WhatsApp +6012-980 3080







